

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3429/2023

The Chief Engineer (Mm), Madhyanchal Vidyut Vitran Nigam Limited, Plot No. 4-A, Gokhle Marg, Lucknow.

----Appellant

Versus

1. M/s Rajasthan Transformers And Switchgears, Office At C-174, Road No. 9 (J), Vishkarma Industrial Area, Jaipur-302013 (Rajasthan) Through Its Chairman.
2. Rajasthan Micro And Small Enterprises Facilitation Council, Office Of The Commissioner Of Industries, Through Its Chairman, Udyog Bhawan, Tilak Marg, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302 005. (Rajasthan).

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA
Order

20/02/2025

Let the main appeal be listed for admission.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J