

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3429/2023

The Chief Engineer (Mm)

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rajasthan Transformers And Switchgears and Anr.

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Aditya Bohra on behalf of Mr. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Mutha on behalf of Mr. Rajesh Kumar Mutha

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

09/01/2026

Service of notice on respondent No.2 is waived.

List for admission after two weeks.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA), ACTING CJ