

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 3429/2023
URN: CMA / 5350U / 2023

The Chief Engineer (Mm) -----Appellant

Versus

M/s Rajasthan Transformers And Switchgears -----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma Adv. Gunjan Pathak
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shreyansh Mutha for Mr. Rajesh Mutha

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

15/07/2026

1. The matter was listed in the category of 'For Orders'. It transpires that Stay Application No. 2908/2023 has remained pending despite the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court having passed an order dated 18.02.2026 granting interim protection to the appellant.
2. The appeal stands admitted.
3. The interim order passed by this Court shall continue to operate during the pendency of the appeal.
4. Accordingly, the stay application stands disposed of.
5. The appeal shall be listed in due course.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(ARUN MONGA),J